COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 0of 8
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-15-2-1022

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Madification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropniate 1AW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[x}] a. FUNDING-

{1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:
[

| jAction Funding Source k From Change To

FED Allotment - 75% ' a $ 62100008 62.100.00
FED AP T ' S 2572500013 1100000 5 765350000
| [STATE [Aliotment - 25% State ; ‘ 3 {5 20700005 20700.00
STATE _IAFP.25%State ' 5 857500015 36666715 94io07

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Adjust Federal and State AFP; Add Federal and State MFL (Allotment) ‘

| 2. ACTION: Approve and sign modification of ANG Enwronmental Program Management to adjust Federal and State
AFP and add Federal and State' MFL (Allotment).

| 3. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY 15 Air Base Enwronmental Program dated 5December2014

4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022, FY 15 with updated attachment

5...This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds. A ‘

| 8. As FY2015 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendlx by separate
modification. :

3 EXECUTION ,

Except as provided herem all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN° WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authonzed representatives execute th|s Cooperative Agreement
Modification. .

THE STATE-QF NEW YORK: | .
PATRICK A, MURPHYC% <
wMajor General, NYARNG "

The Adjutant General ' USPFO for New York

ate: L:&w»l ,
I b Date: ufﬁﬂl4

o (T e Y

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr, J ~ Counsel Paul Sagstille, COL, JA, NYARNG

Date: /é )%}o/% ADater /{ Olb /?




“August 2009

; c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through F_éderai acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall

_reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as
it occurs. . '

d.

The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

Fiscal Year 2015:

Federal (75%)
Federal Total

State (25%)
3tate.Totgl

Approved Budget/(AFP)

268250.00
$ 268,250.00

89.416.67
$  89,416.67

Total Dollars Obligated

$ 62.100.00
$ 62,100.00

$ 20.700.00 -

- §.20,700.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $0.00

Fiscal Yearf
Federal (75%)
Federal Total

State (25%)
State Total

Fiscal Year:
Federal (75%)

,Federal Total

State (25%)
Staté Total

Fiscal Year:
Federal (75%)

Federal Total-

State (25%)
State Total

Fiscal Year:
Federal (75%)
Federal ‘Fctai

State (25%)
State Total

W912PQ-15-2-1022

VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP)

$ .

$
$
$

VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP)

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

VALIDATED ALLOCAT

% G ©F

VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) -

ION/(AFP)

W D

ALLOCATION
$ .
%
ALLOCATION
s
s
5
$
ALLOCATION
ALLOCATION
s
$
$



£

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-15
Environmental Program
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-15-2-1022 AS OF:
MOD 2 - MFL, AFP 174th 12/11/2014
CURRENT MOD # CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL -
100% FEDERAL SRM .
75% FEDERAL 12,900.00 12,900.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 12,900.00 12,900.00
25% STATE - 4,300.00 4,300.00 |
GRAND TOTAL 17,200.00 17,200.00
106th e e —_
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL -
100% FEDERAL SRM .
75% FEDERAL 11,000.00 11,000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL = 11,000.00 11,000.00 |
25% STATE 3,666.67. 3666.67 |
GRAND TOTAL . 14,666.67 14,666.67
~174th AFP: $11,000.00
INIAGARA FALLS 100% FEDERAL
100% FEDERAL SRM -
75% FEDERAL 13,600.00 13,600.00
TOTAL FEDERAL . 13,600.00 13,600.00
25% STATE = 453333 4533.33
GRAND TOTAL z 18,133.33 18,133.33
~ 107thAFP:| _ $68,374.00 RN T r g ra
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL .
100% FEDERAL SRM )
75% FEDERAL 13,400.00 13,400.00
TOTAL FEDERAL = 13,400.00 13,400.00
25% STATE - 446667 446667 |
GRAND TOTAL : 17,866.67 17,865.67
" 109th AFP:|  $67,556.00 i 0 e
STEWART 100% FEDERAL -
100% FEDERAL SRM -
75% FEDERAL 11,200.00 11,200.00
TOTAL FEDERAL . 11,200.00 11,200.00
25% STATE 3,733.33 373333
GRAND TOTAL 14,933.33 14,933.33
1 . $56.43500 : gl T DI Be
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL
1[ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM =
75% FEDERAL 62,100.00 62,100.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 62,100.00 62,100.00 |
25% STATE 20,700.00 20,700.00
GRAND TOTAL 82,800.00 82,800.00
L $ 268,250.00 257,250.00 | § 11,000.00.} § 268,250.00
TOTAL STATEAFP |5 = . .. 89,416,67 | - 85.750.00 | §. - ‘3666678 89,416.67




JUSTIFICATION: This modification Initiates AFP/ALLOTMENT by 12900 for the purposé of State Env Manager. -

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in ‘accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS)

italty signed by JORNSON BRIAN.PATRICK 1024605147
> JOHNSON BRIAN PATRICK 1 O g‘f?:ﬂ)s ?;15 éovemment,o‘meoD ouaPKl, U=USAF,
24605147 ‘ I

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower Ievel)

DATE:

funds received on Document # 2

-
"MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-15 _
"~ AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
| CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16:2-1022 .3
= : ; AS OF:
. Initial 10/10/2014
CURRENT REVISED
’ LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 75% FEDERAL 12,900.00 12,900.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 12,800.00 12.800.00
= 25% STATE 4,300.00 4,300.00
. __|GRAND TOTAL 17,200.00 17,200.00
AFP: 2 e L2




71

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-15
AIR BASE Environmental AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-15-2-1022

MOD 1

AS OF:
12/1/2014

LOCATION

CURRENT MCD #
PERCENTAGE

CURRENT
ALLOCATION

CHANGE +/-

REVISED
ALLOCATION

GABRESKI

100% FEDERAL
75% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE SRM
25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL

HANCOCK

FORT DRUM

100% FEDERAL
75% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE SRM
25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL
100% FEDERAL

11,000.00

AFP:

NIAGARA FALLS

100% FEDERAL
75% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE SRM
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

STRATTON

100% FEDERAL
75% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE SRM
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

STEWART

100% FEDERAL
75% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL

75% FEDERAL SIMULATOR
25% FEDERAL SIMULATOR

TOTAL FEDERAL




25% STATE SRM
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL . -

AFP:

GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL .
(ALL BASES) 75% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL

75% FEDERAL SIMULATOR
25% FEDERAL SIMULATOR

TOTAL FEDERAL - -
25% STATE SRM
25% STATE

* Includes Ft. Drum  GRAND TOTAL
AFP TOTAL: $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification initial mod by $11K Environmental for purchases and salaries

| cartify that the adjustments shown above are true and comect. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

m LVGDK ? /\ﬁﬁ\p@/

HIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
DATE: 5 e v




MODIFICATION REGLIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-15 )
- . AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREE”EHT =
: | CONTRACT NUMBER W12PQ-15-2-1022 ‘o A
MOD #02 i & - 141182014
e CURRENT REVISEL
LOCATION PERCENTAG ALLOCATION JCATK
GABRESKI 75% FEDERAL
“1TOTAL FEDERAL . .
25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL - . N =Y
= AFP
HANCOCK 75% FEDERAL
. TOTAL FEDERAL = :
e 25% STATE
“|GRAND TOTAL : 2 A ——
AFP z
NIAGARA FALLS® |{75% FEDERAL 13,600.00. | 13,600.00
TOTAL FEDERAL B 1360000 | = 73.800.00
25% STATE 4,533.33 : 453333
” GRAND TOTAL 18,133.33 . B — 18,133.33
[ RO !
STRATTON 75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL - T
25% STATE '
GRAND TOTAL - - - —
et T i
STEWART 75% FEDERAL
X TOTAL FEDERAL . ) :
25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL - 1. , 3
AFP : ] Ty B
GRAND TOTAL 5%
(ALL BASES) , : ,
TOTAL FEDERAL A . .
25% STATE ,

- GRAND TOTAL — :
JUSTIFICATION: This modification increasas the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $18133.33 for the purpose of App 22 iniisl funding.
IWMMWMMMMNW Aty and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents {PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

7 Lo o .
SIGNATURE OF {Cannot be delegated down to & lower level)

DATE 21 Nov 4




109

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY15
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-XX-2-1022
AS OF:

FeTl N—

MOD #01 ‘ 102412014
T P o RO BT T S S 3
" LOCATION | PERCENTAGE . ALLOCATION CHANGE /- : ALLOCATION - -

GABRESKI 75% FEDERAL -

TOTAL FEDERAL - - 2

25% STATE -

GRAND TOTAL B - - : =

AFP: |

HANCOCK 75% FEDERAL A -

TOTAL FEDERAL - B -
25% STATE -

GRAND TOTAL - - ] .

AFP:

NIAGARA FALLS  |75% FEDERAL ] L

TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
25% STATE -

GRAND TOTAL - . >

AFP

STRATTON 75% FEDERAL 13,400.00 - 13:400.00

TOTAL FEDERAL - 13,400.00 13,400.00
25% STATE =

-

GRAND TOTAL - 13,400.00 - 13,400.00

STEWART  |75% FEDERAL ! -

TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
25% STATE -

GRANDTOTAL ;, : - -
t 3 | |

GRAND TOTAL  |7°% FEDERAL e
(ALL BASES) Y
TOTAL FEDERAL - . .

25% STATE g

JUSTIFICATION: FY15 Initial Appendix 22 set up. Funds contingent on NGB funding.
{ certify that the adjustments shown above are true and carrect. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal ding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

3 e W\(

James M Roth, 108 AW COMPTROLLER




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-15
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W312PQ-15-2-1022

 MOD #00

R

— |75% FEDERAL

JUSTIFICATION: This 'mbdiﬁcaﬂoq increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $i0000tx for the purpose of x0000000t.
i cerfify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and aff changes are made In accordance

SIGNATURE OF G
S Ve s

TOTAL FEDERAL . :
25% STATE g
GRAND TOTAL . -
gain % 1ot e AP : R B
NIAGARA FALLS  [75% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL = "
|25% STATE .
__|GRAND TOTAL = .
R CARR] -
STRATTON 75% FEDERAL .
TOTAL FEDERAL . :
25% STATE .
GRAND TOTAL . -
| RO - b2 s,
|STEWART ~ |75% FEDERAL , 11,200.00 11,200.00
TOTAL FEDERAL - -
@ 25% STATE ;
: G‘RAND"‘I'OTAL N . -
R A I P - - .
GRAND TOTAL  |75% FEDERAL -
(ALL BASES) , ‘ .
TOTAL FEDERAL , - -
25% STATE i
‘s : -
GRANDTOTAL = T . -
TP ARRTOTAL 0 L0 $0.00 Y

P LLER {cannot be delegated down 1o a lower level)




